Operating manual
eviro vibration motors
series A05
ID no.: 18.80.000.0051
Issue date: 01.10.2018
Rev. no.: 01
 eviro vibration motors series A05
 2

innovative and flexible manufacturing company is valued by the customers and many
users of the products made by eviro.
2.2. Type designation
The present operating manual refers to vibration motors of the series
A 05 – x/x by the company eviro Elektromaschinenbau & Metall GmbH Eibenstock
from the serial number 18nnnnnn. The corresponding information is given on the
type plate of the motor. The type plate is located on the cover of the terminal box.
Additionally, the serial number is also embossed in the motor housing below the
terminal box.
The information given on the type plate are explained below.
Figure 1 Type plate
3
2
1
4
10
11
12
13
9 8 7 6 5
 eviro vibration motors series A05
 5
1  - Type designation  A    → Stator housing made of aluminium casting
     05  → Designation of the series
                                           0,9 → Working torque in kgcm
                                           2    → 2-pole
     K → Connection cable mounted at the factory
          C → Low cost version
 2  - Rated voltage in V (∆ / Y )
 3  - Rated current at rated speed in A
 4  - Power consumption in kW
 5  - Rated frequency in Hz
 6  - Power factor cosφ
 7  - Heat insulation class F (150°C)
 8  - Ratio starting current – rated current
 9  - Type of protection IP65
10 - Serial number
11 - Weight in kg
12 - Rated speed in rpm
13 - Centrifugal force at rated speed in kN
2.3. Declaration of conformity
Details on the conformity with the applicable European guidelines and harmonized
standards are enclosed to this operating manual in Annex 3.
Vibrating motors do not comply with Article 1, subsection 2, point "k" of Directive
2006/42/EC (Machinery Directive).
 eviro vibration motors series A05
 6
3. Product description
3.1. General functions and application area, intended use
The vibration motors of the types A05 are intended for the special use in machines
and devices, in which centrifugal forces have to generate vibrations with frequencies

Annex 2 Spare parts list
Vibrating motor A05
No. Number per device Type Designation Standard Ordering No.
1 18 A05 Centrifugal weight   14.80.000.ER004
2 1  Set of Safety elements A05  14.80.000.ER005
3 2  Protective cover  14.80.000.ER003
4 1  Terminal box cover A05  14.80.000.ER006
5 1 M16 x 1,5 Cable gland  14.80.000.ER007
6.1 1
Connection cable single-phase
version
 14.80.000.ER001
6.2 1  Connection cable three-phase version  14.80.000.ER002
 eviro vibration motors series A05
 20
Annex 3  Declaration of conformity